Al Rubatiya National Arabian Horse
Show (C National)

Nizwa, Oman
16 Dec 2025, Junior Colts
Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: RASHEEQ AL
E'ZZ

Colour: bay

Owner: Al Mundher
Ali Al Boosi

Name: TORGHUT
UMM AL AMAD
Colour: bay

Owner: FAHAD
ABDULLAH ALI AL
ARAIMI

Name: SBM SALLAB
Colour: grey

Owner: MAHMOOD
MAHAD SALIM AL
KATHIRI

Name: LAZAZ YS
Colour: bay

Owner: Yaqoub
Salim Al Maktoumi

Name: THAHAB K.K.

Colour: chestnut
Owner: SARA SAUD
AL HINAEI

Score
90.88

88.75

88.63

88.5

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

ECAHO

Detail

A.A. A.S. K.O.
19.5 19 19.5
19.5 19 19
BODY 18.5 18 18
LEGS 15.5 15 15.5

MOVE 19 19.5 195

A.A. A.S. K.O.
19 19 18.5
19 18.5 18.5

BODY 17.5 17 17

LEGS 15,5 155 15

MOVE 19 19 19

A.A. A.S. K.O.
19 18.5 19
19 18.5 19

BODY 18 17.5 17.5

LEGS 15.5 15 15

MOVE 18.5 18 18.5

A.A. A.S. K.O.
185 18,5 18.5
185 18,5 18.5
18 17.5 17.5
15 15 15
19 18.5 19.5

AT EIGIIIE N SCCSE Bt

K.T.

19
19
18

14.5

19

K.T.
18.5
18.5

17
15
19

K.T.
18.5
18.5
17.5
15
18.5

K.T.
18.5
18.5
17.5
14.5
19



Name: EQUADOR
ZALIA

Colour: bay

Owner: Dr Hilal
Khalifa Al Kharusi

Name: ERAGON
ZALIA

Colour: grey
Owner: Dr Hilal Al
Kharusi

Name: NASHWAN AL
ANDALUS

Colour: grey

Owner: SAUD AL
ANSARI

Name: K K GHALY
Colour: bay
Owner: Ali
Mohammed Al
Taweel

Name: WADI AL
DOROA

Colour: grey

Owner: Hilal Sultan
Al Jabri

Name: KENZO SCAH
Colour: bay
Owner: SARA SAUD
AL HINAEI

No detailed scorecard available

A.A. A.S. K.O.

19

19 19
18.5 19 19
BODY 18 18 18.5
LEGS 15 155 155

MOVE 19.5 195 19

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

A.A. A.S. K.O.
19

19 19
18.5 195 195
BODY 17.5 18 18.5
LEGS 15 14.5 15
MOVE 185 175 18.5

K.T.
18.5
18.5
18
15
18.5

K.T.



0 Name: ETRO SCAH
Colour: grey
Owner: Dr. Hilal
Khalifa Al Kharusi

Judges

A.A. = Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG
A.S. = Amira Safady Nasr, NL
K.O. := Kathleen Ohlsson, SE
K.T. m Taha Khoudri, MA

A.A. AS. K.0. K.T.

19

19 19 18.5
18.5 19 19 18.5
BODY 18 175 175 175
LEGS 155 14,5 15 15

MOVE 18.5 18.5 19 18.5
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