

# Al Rubatiya National Arabian Horse Show (C National)



European Conference of  
Arab Horse Organizations

E C A H O

**Nizwa, Oman**

**16 Dec 2025, Junior Colts**

Position	Horse	Score	Detail				
1st	Name: <b>RASHEEQ AL E'ZZ</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Al Mundher Ali Al Boosi</b>	<b>90.88</b>		<b>A.A.</b>	<b>A.S.</b>	<b>K.O.</b>	<b>K.T.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19.5	19	19.5	19
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19.5	19	19	19
			<b>BODY</b>	18.5	18	18	18
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15.5	14.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19.5	19.5	19
2nd	Name: <b>TORGHUT UMM AL AMAD</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>FAHAD ABDULLAH ALI AL ARAIMI</b>	<b>88.75</b>		<b>A.A.</b>	<b>A.S.</b>	<b>K.O.</b>	<b>K.T.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	18.5	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	18.5	18.5	18.5
			<b>BODY</b>	17.5	17	17	17
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15.5	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	19	19	19
3rd	Name: <b>SBM SALLAB</b> Colour: <b>grey</b> Owner: <b>MAHMOOD MAHAD SALIM AL KATHIRI</b>	<b>88.63</b>		<b>A.A.</b>	<b>A.S.</b>	<b>K.O.</b>	<b>K.T.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	19	18.5	19	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	19	18.5	19	18.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	15	15	15
			<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18	18.5	18.5
4th	Name: <b>LAZAZ YS</b> Colour: <b>bay</b> Owner: <b>Yaqoub Salim Al Maktoumi</b>	<b>88.5</b>		<b>A.A.</b>	<b>A.S.</b>	<b>K.O.</b>	<b>K.T.</b>
			<b>TYPE</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5
			<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5
			<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
			<b>LEGS</b>	15	15	15	14.5
			<b>MOVE</b>	19	18.5	19.5	19
0	Name: <b>THAHAB K.K.</b> Colour: <b>chestnut</b> Owner: <b>SARA SAUD AL HINAEI</b>		No detailed scorecard available				

0 Name: **EQUADOR**  
**ZALIA**  
Colour: **bay**  
Owner: **Dr Hilal**  
**Khalifa Al Kharusi**

No detailed scorecard available

0 Name: **ERAGON**  
**ZALIA**  
Colour: **grey**  
Owner: **Dr Hilal Al**  
**Kharusi**

	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>A.S.</b>	<b>K.O.</b>	<b>K.T.</b>
<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	18.5
<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5
<b>BODY</b>	18	18	18.5	18
<b>LEGS</b>	15	15.5	15.5	15
<b>MOVE</b>	19.5	19.5	19	18.5

0 Name: **NASHWAN AL**  
**ANDALUS**  
Colour: **grey**  
Owner: **SAUD AL**  
**ANSARI**

No detailed scorecard available

0 Name: **K K GHALY**  
Colour: **bay**  
Owner: **Ali**  
**Mohammed Al**  
**Taweel**

No detailed scorecard available

0 Name: **WADI AL**  
**DOROA**  
Colour: **grey**  
Owner: **Hilal Sultan**  
**Al Jabri**

No detailed scorecard available

0 Name: **KENZO SCAH**  
Colour: **bay**  
Owner: **SARA SAUD**  
**AL HINAEI**

	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>A.S.</b>	<b>K.O.</b>	<b>K.T.</b>
<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	19
<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19.5	19.5	19
<b>BODY</b>	17.5	18	18.5	18
<b>LEGS</b>	15	14.5	15	15
<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	17.5	18.5	17

0 Name: **ETRO SCAH**  
Colour: **grey**  
Owner: **Dr. Hilal**  
**Khalifa Al Kharusi**

	<b>A.A.</b>	<b>A.S.</b>	<b>K.O.</b>	<b>K.T.</b>
<b>TYPE</b>	19	19	19	18.5
<b>H&amp;N</b>	18.5	19	19	18.5
<b>BODY</b>	18	17.5	17.5	17.5
<b>LEGS</b>	15.5	14.5	15	15
<b>MOVE</b>	18.5	18.5	19	18.5

### Judges

**A.A.**  Ahmed Abdelrazek, EG

**A.S.**  Amira Safady Nasr, NL

**K.O.**  Kathleen Ohlsson, SE

**K.T.**  Taha Khoudri, MA